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CONTACT LIST  
Departments – Deans, Directors, Chairs, & Assistants 

#DL_DeptChairs@gavilan.edu 
#DL_Deans@gavilan.edu 

 

AY 2025 – 2026 

OƯice of Academic AƯairs 
Vice President of Academic 

AƯairs 
Dr. Moaty Fayek mfayek@gavilan.edu 408-852-2814 SS 117 

Executive Assistant Victoria Masey vmasey@gavilan.edu 408-848-4761 SS 105 
Accessible Education Center 

Dean of Student Support Carina Cisneros ccisneros@gavilan.edu 408-848-4772 LI 101A 
Director of Accessible 

Education Center 
Stephen Gaitan sgaitan@gavilan.edu 408-848-4871 LI 115 

Department Chair Eric Lopez elopez@gavilan.edu 408-848-4878 APE 106 
Division Assistant Luciana Fuentes lfuentes@gavilan.edu 408-848-4865 LI 117A 

Nursing & Allied Health 
Dean of Nursing and Allied 

Health 
Sana Massad smassad@gavilan.edu 408-848-4866 HOB 106 

Department Co-chair Maggie Pereyra mpereyra1@gavilan.edu 408-607-8667 HOB 109 
Department Co-chair Gardenia Angeles gangeles@gavilan.edu 831-801-3876  

Division Assistant Isela Garcia iggarcia@gavilan.edu 408-848-4883 HOB 107 
Business & Computer Science and Information Systems 

Dean of Career Education 
and Workforce Pathways 

Vins Chacko vchacko@gavilan.edu 
 

408-848-4757 BU 109 
 

Department Chair Karla Valenzuela  kvalenzuela@gavilan.edu 408-848-4719  
Division Assistant Patricia Bautista pbautista@gavilan.edu 408-848-4719 BU 108 

Career Education 
Dean of Career Education 
and Workforce Pathways 

Vins Chacko vchacko@gavilan.edu 
 

408-848-4757 BU 109 
 

Director of Community, 
Continuing, Corporate 

Education & Grants 

Rosio Pedroso rpedroso@gavilan.edu 408-848-4847 CDC 134 

Department Co-Chair Gilbert Ramirez gramirez@gavilan.edu 408-846-4961 COS 107 
Department Co-Chair Pat Henrickson phenrickson@gavilan.edu 408-848-4817 CDC 128 

Departmental Assistant 
(Cosmetology) 

Delva Zamarron  dzamarron@gavilan.edu 408-848-4884 COS 116 

Division Assistant Patricia Bautista pbautista@gavilan.edu 408-848-4719 BU 108 
Counseling 

Dean of Counseling Diego Espinoza despinoza@gavilan.edu 408-852-2811 SC 102 
Department Co-chair Debbie Gilstrap dgilstrap@gavilan.edu 408-848-4855 SC 103 
Department Co-chair Simone Reyes sreyes@gavilan.edu 408-848-4827 SC 105 

Division Assistant Diana Padilla Urias dpadilla@gavilan.edu 408-852-2895 SC 116 
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English 
Dean of Arts, Humanities, 

and Social Sciences 
Carla Johnson cajohnson@gavilan.edu 

 
408-848-4702 SS 116 

Department Co-chair Scott Sandler ssandler@gavilan.edu 408-846-4979 SS 112 
Department Co-chair Christina Salvin csalvin@gavilan.edu 831-524-4862 HOL 

Division Assistant Cecilia Ghiorzi cghiorzi@gavilan.edu 408-848-4701 SS 102 
English as a Second Language 

Dean of Career Education 
and Workforce Pathways 

Vins Chacko vchacko@gavilan.edu 
 

408-848-4757 BU 109 
 

Director of Community, 
Continuing, Corporate 
Education and Grants 

Rosio Pedroso rpedroso@gavilan.edu 408-848-4847 CDC 134 

Department Chair Nicole Cisneros ncisneros@gavilan.edu 408-852-2829 BU 121 
Departmental Assistant Elsy Johnson ejohnson@gavilan.edu 408-848-4859  

Division Assistant Patricia Bautista pbautista@gavilan.edu 408-848-4719 BU 108 
Fine Arts 

Dean of Arts, Humanities, 
and Social Sciences 

Carla Johnson cajohnson@gavilan.edu 
 

408-848-4702 SS 116 

Department Co-chair Max Rain mrain@gavilan.edu   
Department Co-chair Cherise Mantia cmantia@gavilan.edu   

Division Assistant Cecilia Ghiorzi cghiorzi@gavilan.edu 408-848-4701 SS 102 
Athletics & Kinesiology 

Director of Athletics & 
Kinesiology 

Jamie Adams etrevathan@gavilan.edu 408-848-4866 HOB 106 

Department Co-chair Johnathan Ploke jploke@gavilan.edu 408-848-4875 APE 106 
Department Co-chair Darlene Del Carmen ddelcarmen@gavilan.edu 408-848-4880 GYM 

118D 
Departmental Assistant  Zoe Harada zharada@gavilan.edu 408-848-4876 GYM 124 

Library, Learning Resources, & Distance Education 
Director of Library, Learning 
Resources, & Distance Ed. 

Carolyn Norman cnorman@gavilan.edu 408-848-4768 LI 152 

Department Chair Peter Howell phowell@gavilan.edu 408-848-4885 LI 201 
Natural Sciences 

Dean of STEM and Learning 
Resources 

Jennifer Nari jnari@gavilan.edu 408-852-2880 MA 118 

Department Chair Patrick Yuh pyuh@gavilan.edu 408-848-4870 LS 112 
Division Assistant* Cecilia Ghiorzi cghiorzi@gavilan.edu 408-848-4701 SS 102 

Social Sciences 
Dean of Arts, Humanities, 

and Social Sciences 
Carla Johnson cajohnson@gavilan.edu 

 
408-848-4702 SS 116 

Department Co-chair Nicholas Park npark@gavilan.edu 408-852-2816 SS 108 
Department Co-chair Nick Fortino nfortino@gavilan.edu  408-852-2808 SS 107 

Division Assistant Cecilia Ghiorzi cghiorzi@gavilan.edu 408-848-4701 SS 102 
 

Note: Subject to change after elections/voting and initial Department Chair meeting of the Fall 2025 semester 


